OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF



DATE:	January 23, 2020
TO:	Collin County Commissioners Court
FROM:	Sheriff Jim Skinner 🧹 🔊
RE:	Change Order to Motorola Contract for P25 Radio System

Change Order #11 includes:

Generator Inspection at our Princeton and Farmersville Towers - \$2,919.90

Generator Inspections - PM Time - \$1,138.88

Replacement parts and labor for damaged equipment from a water leak in the Verona shelter - \$2,876.70

SUA System Upgrade 2020 - \$12,000 (Necessary because of the project delays)

The total cost of this change order is \$18,935.48. The new contract value to \$11,477,369.97, making the contract delta \$769,588.97.

JOS/pp